Chelan Trolley Co. - Ticket Waiver and Release of Liability

Important: Please Read Carefully Before Purchasing Your Ticket

By purchasing and using a **ticket** for **Chelan Trolley Co.**, you (the "Rider") agree to the following terms and conditions:

1. Acceptance of Terms

By purchasing a ticket, you acknowledge and agree to comply with all applicable rules and regulations of Chelan Trolley Co., as well as all relevant local laws and ordinances during your ride on the trolley.

2. Responsibility During Ride

Chelan Trolley Co. will provide safe and enjoyable transportation for you during your trolley ride. You agree to follow the driver's instructions and adhere to safety guidelines while on board. You understand that Chelan Trolley Co. will not be responsible for any accidents or injuries caused by failure to comply with these rules.

3. No Alcohol Consumption on the Trolley

In compliance with local laws and for your safety, **alcohol consumption is not permitted on board the trolley**. Any violation of this rule may result in removal from the trolley without a refund.

4. Waiver of Liability After Exiting the Trolley

Chelan Trolley Co. is not responsible for any injuries, accidents, or damages that may occur once you exit the trolley at any of the stops or during your own travel after the ride has ended. This includes but is not limited to incidents that occur while you are walking to or from the trolley, on winery premises, or at any other stop along the route.

5. **Expiration**

Tickets are valid until September 2, 2025. Expired tickets will not be accepted.

6. **Indemnification**

You agree to indemnify and hold harmless Chelan Trolley Co., its employees, agents, contractors, and affiliates from any and all claims, liabilities, damages, or expenses, including attorney's fees, arising out of or in connection with your use of the trolley, including incidents that occur after you exit the trolley.

By purchasing a ticket, you agree to these terms and acknowledge that you have read, understood, and accepted this waiver.

ChelanTrolley